

EHS Athletic Complex	CHANGE ORDER NUMB	ER: 3		OWNER [
Elizabethtown High School Athletic Con	nplexINITIATION DATE:	11/12/2013	CONSTR	UCTION MANAGER
620 North Mulberry Street	PROJECT NUMBERS:	BG-12-079	n ellisti	ARCHITECT [
O CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) Sene Ray Electric Company, Inc.				CONTRACTOR E
004 Valley Creek Road	CONTRACT DATE:	10/24/2012		
Elizabethtown, KY 42701	CONTRACT FOR:	Change Order		FIELD [
The Contract is changed as follows:				OTHER [
Furnish and install one (1) 1" conduit, bo side grandstands, as near the 20 yard li	ox, and pull string to each of nes as possible.	two (2) camera locati	ons on the f	ace of the home
Γhe original (Contract Sum) (Gนล่าสกเช่ย	d/Wakitduh/Ptibb) (was		\$	259,068.00
Net change by previously authorized Ch	nange Orders		\$	4,951.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed/Maxin	num Prices prior to this Char	nge Order was	\$	264,019.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guardateld/Maximum/Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (decreased) (decreased) (decreased) (decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order  The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be		\$	4,007.00	
he new Contract Sum including this C	hange Order will be		\$	268,026.00
		Three ( 3	\$ _ ) days	268,026.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (	decteased) (unchanged) by		\$ _ ) days 25/2013	268,026.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (inc	decreased) (unchanged) by of the date of this Change Ore anges in the Contract Sum,	der therefore is 07/	) days 25/2013	
The Contract Time will be (increased) (inc	decreased) (unchanged) by of the date of this Change Ord anges in the Contract Sum, ( Change Directive.)	der therefore is 07/	) days 25/2013 aranteed Mo	aximum Price whi
The Contract Time will be (increased) (c) The date of Substantial Completion as of Note: This summary does not reflect chave been authorized by Construction CONTRACTOR OF THE OWN	decreased (unchanged) by of the date of this Change Orders in the Contract Sum, (Change Directive.)	der therefore is 07/ Contract Time or Gue	) days 25/2013 aranteed Ma	aximum Price whi
The Contract Time will be (increased) (in the date of Substantial Completion as of the Note: This summary does not reflect chance been authorized by Construction Country of the Note of t	decreased) (unchanged) by of the date of this Change Order anges in the Contract Sum, of Change Directive.)  ER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  525	der therefore is 07/	) days 25/2013 aranteed Ma CONTRACT	aximum Price white
The Contract Time will be (increased) (The date of Substantial Completion as of Note: This summary does not reflect chave been authorized by Construction CONTINUED UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWN Enkins-Essex Construction, Inc.	decreased (unchanged) by of the date of this Change Orders in the Contract Sum, of the Directive.)  ER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  ARC 654	der therefore is 07/ Contract Time or Gue ER, ARCHITECT AND 3 Design Group, Pro	) days 25/2013 aranteed Ma CONTRACT	aximum Price white
The Contract Time will be (increased) (the date of Substantial Completion as of Note: This summary does not reflect chave been authorized by Construction COT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWN enkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  ONSTRUCTION MANAGER 36 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42	decreased) (unchanged) by of the date of this Change Ord anges in the Contract Sum, of Change Directive.)  ER, CONSTRUCTION MANAG  525  ARC 654	der therefore is 07/ Contract Time or Gue ER, ARCHITECT AND 63 Design Group, Pro HITECT 8 S. Shelby Street, St	) days 25/2013 aranteed Ma CONTRACT	aximum Price white
The Contract Time will be (increased) (the date of Substantial Completion as of Note: This summary does not reflect chave been authorized by Construction COT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWN Enkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  ONSTRUCTION MANAGER 36 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42  DDRESS  DDRESS	the date of this Change Order anges in the Contract Sum, of the date of this Change Order anges in the Contract Sum, of the Directive.)  ER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  ARC  ARC  654  ADD  1.12.13  E	der therefore is 07/ Contract Time or Gue ER, ARCHITECT AND 63 Design Group, Pro HITECT 8 S. Shelby Street, St	) days 25/2013  aranteed Ma CONTRACT  ofessional Cole. 302 Louis	TOR. Corporation Swille, KY 40202
The Contract Time will be (increased) (The date of Substantial Completion as of Note: This summary does not reflect chave been authorized by Construction CONTINUE SIGNED BY THE OWN LENGTH OF THE OWN LENGTH OWN LENGTH OF THE OWN LENGTH OWN LENGTH OF THE OWN LENGTH OF THE OWN LENGTH OWN LENGTH OWN LEN	the date of this Change Order anges in the Contract Sum, Change Directive.)  ER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  ARC 654  ADD E  Eliz  OWN	der therefore is 07/ Contract Time or Gue ER, ARCHITECT AND 3 Design Group, Pro HITECT IS. Shelby Street, Streets RESS	) days 25/2013  aranteed Ma CONTRACT  ofessional Cole. 302 Louise ent Schools	TOR. Corporation Swille, KY 40202  DATE
The Contract Time will be (increased) (Che date of Substantial Completion as of Note: This summary does not reflect che lave been authorized by Construction Contraction Contraction Manager  36 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42  DDRESS  Contraction Manager  36 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42  DDRESS  Contraction Manager  Contraction Manager  Construction Manager  Constru	the date of this Change Order anges in the Contract Sum, Change Directive.)  ER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  ARC 654  ADD  W. 12.13  E  Eliz  CY 42701  Change Directive Directive.)	der therefore is 07/ Contract Time or Gue ER, ARCHITECT AND 63 Design Group, Pro HITECT B S. Shelby Street, Street RESS	) days 25/2013  aranteed Ma CONTRACT  ofessional Cole. 302 Louise ent Schools	TOR.  TOR:  TOR:

AIA Document G701/CMa<sup>TM</sup> – 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



PROJECT: (Name and address) EHS Athletic Complex	CHANGE ORDER NUM	BER: 4		OWNER □
Elizabethtown High School Athletic Cor	mplexINITIATION DATE:	11/13/2013	CONCTR	
620 North Mulberry Street	PROJECT NUMBERS:	BG-12-079	CONSTRU	JCTION MANAGER
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address				ARCHITECT
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc.		10010010		CONTRACTOR □
304 Valley Creek Road Elizabethtown, KY 42701	CONTRACT DATE:	10/24/2012		FIELD 🗆
	CONTRACT FOR:	Change Order		OTHER 🗆
The Contract is changed as follows:		mail and the state of the		
Upgrade feeder for press box to 125A change was necessary due to added s	/2P fed from panel LV1 and coreboard and HVAC in the	relocate circuits LV1-8 pressbox.	1 & 83 to p	anel LV1A. This
The original (Contract Sum) (Guarante	ed/Maximum Price/was		\$_	259,068.00
Net change by previously authorized C	hange Orders		\$_	8,958.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guarántelet Maxi	hhuhd Phildel/prior to this Ch	ange Order was	\$	268,026.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gwafanteed Maxi (unethanged) by this Change Order	thinth Phildel)/will be (increas	ed) (åbbfdasbd)	\$	5,358.00
The new Contract Sum including this (	Change Order will be		\$	273,384.00
The Contract Time will be (increased)		Three ( 3	) days	
The date of Substantial Completion as	of the date of this Change O		8/2013	
(Note: This summary does not reflect chave been authorized by Construction NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWN	hanges in the Contract Sum, Change Directive.)	Contract Time or Guar		
Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.	52	253 Design Group, Profe	essional C	orporation
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42	AR	ARCHITECT 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202		
ADDRESS MALLON	AD	DRESS		
MINIMA I I INVIVE	11.12.13			
Banna Marrae DA	11.13.13 TE BY			DATE
Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc.		zabethtown Independer	nt Schools	DATE
Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc.  CONTRACTOR 304 Valley Creek Road Elizabethtown,	Eli			
Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc. CONTRACTOR	Eli Ov KY 42701 21	zabethtown Independer		
Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc.  CONTRACTOR 304 Valley Creek Road Elizabethtown,  ADDRESS	Eli Ov KY 42701 21	izabethtown Independer VNER 9 Helm Street Elizabeth DRESS		

changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701/CMa™ = 1992. Convright @ 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights received. WARNING: This Alla® Research



PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUM	BER: 5	Feither T	OWNER 🗆
EHS Athletic Complex Elizabethtown High School Athletic Complex	plexINITIATION DATE:	11/13/2013		
620 North Mulberry Street	PROJECT NUMBERS:	BG-12-079	CONSTR	UCTION MANAGER
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)				ARCHITECT
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc.		40040040		CONTRACTOR □
304 Valley Creek Road Elizabethtown, KY 42701	CONTRACT DATE:	10/24/2012		FIELD
Lizabetitowii, KT 42701	CONTRACT FOR:	Change Order		OTHER 🗆
The Contract is changed as follows:				OHIEK E
Extend a spare 1" and 1-1/2" conduit from for future Timing System. Also, change (	n UG box located in the as two (2) quazite boxes to sp	sphalt inside of the track port turf boxes suited fo	to outside r installatio	the track and walk n in artificial turf.
The original (Contract Sum) (Guarantee)	d Máximúm Pride) was		\$_	259,068.00
Net change by previously authorized Ch	ange Orders		\$	14,316.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maxin	hum Price prior to this Ch	ange Order was	\$	273,384.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gudrahleed Maxint (unchanged) by this Change Order	hum Pridey will be (increase	ed) (dectéásed)	\$	2,983.00
The new Contract Sum including this Ch	nange Order will be		\$	276,367.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (co		Two ( 2	) days	Water Contract of
The date of Substantial Completion as or	f the date of this Change O	order therefore is 08/0	1/2013	
(Note: This summary does not reflect che have been authorized by Construction C.	anges in the Contract Sum, hange Directive.)	, Contract Time or Gua		
Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.		253 Design Group, Prof		
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER				
136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 427		CHITECT 4 S. Shelby Street, Ste	. 302 Louis	
136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 427 ADDRESS	701 65		. 302 Louis	
136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 427	701 65	4 S. Shelby Street, Ste	. 302 Louis	
136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 427 ADDRESS	701 65 AD 11.13.13 E	4 S. Shelby Street, Ste		ville, KY 40202
ADDRÉSS  Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc.  CONTRACTOR 304 Valley Creek Road Elizabethtown, K	FO1 65 AD BY Eli OW 21	A S. Shelby Street, Ste DRESS  zabethtown Independent VNER 9 Helm Street Elizabeth	nt Schools	DATE
ADDRESS  ADDRESS  BY  Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc.  CONTRACTOR	FO1 65 AD BY Eli OW 21	A S. Shelby Street, Ste DRESS  zabethtown Independent	nt Schools	DATE

AlA Document G701/CMa<sup>TM</sup> – 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

changes will not be obscured.



EHS Athletic Complex	CHANGE ORDER NUMB	ER: 6		OWNER [
Elizabethtown High School Athletic Comple	EXINITIATION DATE:	11/13/2013	CONCTR	UCTION MANAGER [
620 North Mulberry Street	PROJECT NUMBERS:	BG-12-079	CONSTR	
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)				ARCHITECT [
Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc. 304 Valley Creek Road	CONTRACT DATE:	10/24/2012		CONTRACTOR [
Elizabethtown, KY 42701	CONTRACT FOR:	Change Order		FIELD [
	CONTRACT FOR:	- Change Order		OTHER [
The Contract is changed as follows:		To be design to		
The communication raceways in the pressb connections on site, under the pressbox.	ox were not tied into the	πeid house. This chai	nge is to ma	ake those
The original (Contract Sum) (Gudrahledd M	Mákithlith Mitely was		\$_	259,068.00
Net change by previously authorized Chan	ge Orders		\$	17,299.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guldrahheed Makimhin	h/Price) prior to this Cha	nge Order was	\$	276,367.00
The (Contract Sum) (Oldstahleed Maklimhle (unchanged) by this Change Order	n/Priće) will be (increase	d) (decreased)	\$	1,693.00
The new Contract Sum including this Char	nge Order will be		\$	278,060.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (dec			T -	
The Contract Time will be (increased) (dec	reased) (unchanged) by	Two (2	) days	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the			) days	
	ne date of this Change Or ges in the Contract Sum, nge Directive.)	der therefore is 08/0 Contract Time or Gua	3/2013 aranteed M	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the (Note: This summary does not reflect change have been authorized by Construction Change NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER,	ne date of this Change Or ges in the Contract Sum, nge Directive.)	der therefore is 08/0 Contract Time or Gua	3/2013 aranteed Ma	TOR.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the (Note: This summary does not reflect change have been authorized by Construction Change NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701	ne date of this Change Or ges in the Contract Sum, nge Directive.)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  525	der therefore is 08/0 Contract Time or Gua	CONTRACT	OR.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the (Note: This summary does not reflect change have been authorized by Construction Channot VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER	ne date of this Change Or ges in the Contract Sum, nge Directive.)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGE 525  ARC 654	der therefore is 08/0  Contract Time or Gua  GER, ARCHITECT AND  3 Design Group, Prof	CONTRACT	OR.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the (Note: This summary does not reflect change have been authorized by Construction Channel NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701	ne date of this Change Or ges in the Contract Sum, nge Directive.)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGE 525  ARC 654	der therefore is 08/0 Contract Time or Gua GER, ARCHITECT AND 3 Design Group, Prof	CONTRACT	OR.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the (Note: This summary does not reflect change have been authorized by Construction Change NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701  ADDRESS  DATE	ne date of this Change Or ges in the Contract Sum, nge Directive.)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  525  ARC 654  ADD  BY	der therefore is 08/0 Contract Time or Gua GER, ARCHITECT AND 3 Design Group, Prof	CONTRACT Sessional Contract Co	OR. prporation wille, KY 40202
The date of Substantial Completion as of the (Note: This summary does not reflect change have been authorized by Construction Change (Not Valid Until Signed By the Owner, Not Valid Until Signed By the Owner, Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701  ADDRESS  DATE  Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc.  CONTRACTOR 304 Valley Creek Road Elizabethtown, KY	ges in the Contract Sum, nge Directive.)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  525  ARC 654  ADD  BY  Eliza	der therefore is 08/0  Contract Time or Gua  GER, ARCHITECT AND  3 Design Group, Prof  HITECT  S. Shelby Street, Ste  RESS	CONTRACT Sessional Contract Contract Sessional Contract C	FOR.  proporation  eville, KY 40202  DATE
The date of Substantial Completion as of the (Note: This summary does not reflect change have been authorized by Construction Channot NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701  ADDRESS  DATE  Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc.  CONTRACTOR	ne date of this Change Or ges in the Contract Sum, nge Directive.)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  525  ARC 654  ADD  BY  Eliza  OWN 219	der therefore is 08/0  Contract Time or Gua  GER, ARCHITECT AND  3 Design Group, Prof  HITECT  S. Shelby Street, Ste  RESS  abethtown Independe	CONTRACT Sessional Contract Contract Sessional Contract C	FOR.  proporation  eville, KY 40202  DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.



EHS Athletic Complex	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER	ER: 7		OWNER [
Elizabethtown High School Athletic Comple	XINITIATION DATE:	11/13/2013	CONSTR	UCTION MANAGER [
620 North Mulberry Street	PROJECT NUMBERS:	BG-12-079	CONSTR	
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)				ARCHITECT [
Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc. 304 Valley Creek Road	CONTRACT DATE:	10/24/2012		CONTRACTOR [
Elizabethtown, KY 42701	CONTRACT FOR:	Change Order	FIELD C	
	CONTRACT FOR:	Onling Order		OTHER [
The Contract is changed as follows:  Provide 100A NEMA 3R panel and revised				
		10 alo ilila 3001000	ara serecad	
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed N	Nák říthulini Přilédy was		\$	259,068.00
Net change by previously authorized Chang	ge Orders		\$	18,992.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gudrahleed Makirhuh	h/Price) prior to this Chan	ige Order was	\$	278,060.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gudrahleed Makirhuh (únchánged) by this Change Order	h/Pricey will be (increased	l) (dectédsed)	\$	13,416.00
The new Contract Sum including this Chan	ge Order will be		\$	291,476.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (dec	reased) (unchanged) by	Three ( 3	) days	
The date of Substantial Completion as of th	e date of this Change Orc	ler therefore is 08/0	6/2013	
(Note: This summary does not reflect change	es in the Contract Sum (			Sur December
have been authorized by Construction Char	nge Directive.)			
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER,	nge Directive.)			
have been authorized by Construction Char	nge Directive.)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGE		CONTRACT	OR.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER,  Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER	CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  5253  ARCH	ER, ARCHITECT AND	CONTRACT	OR.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER,  Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER  136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701  ADDRESS	CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  5253  ARCH 654	ER, ARCHITECT AND  B Design Group, Profester  HITECT S. Shelby Street, Ste	CONTRACT	OR.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER,  Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER  136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701	CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  5253  ARCH 654	ER, ARCHITECT AND  B Design Group, Profester  HITECT S. Shelby Street, Ste	CONTRACT	OR.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER,  Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701  ADDRESS  DATE	CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  5253  ARCH 654  ADDR	ER, ARCHITECT AND  B Design Group, Profester  HITECT S. Shelby Street, Ste	CONTRACT essional Co	OR. prporation ville, KY 40202
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER,  Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701  ADDRESS  DATE  Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc.  CONTRACTOR 304 Valley Creek Road Elizabethtown, KY 4	CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  5253  ARCH 654  ADDR  BY  Eliza  OWNE	ER, ARCHITECT AND B Design Group, Profestreet, Steelby Street,	CONTRACT essional Co	OR.  orporation  ville, KY 40202  DATE
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER,  Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701  ADDRESS  DATE  Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc.  CONTRACTOR	CONSTRUCTION MANAGE  5253  ARCH 654  ADDR  BY  Eliza  OWNE	ER, ARCHITECT AND B Design Group, Prof HITECT S. Shelby Street, Ste RESS  bethtown Independent ER Helm Street Elizabeth	CONTRACT essional Co	OR.  orporation  ville, KY 40202  DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.